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COLD STORAGE HOLDINGS OCTOBER 1, 1929.

The butter in storage mmounts to 26,392,382 pounds oi creamery and 430,758 pounds
of dairy. Creamery butter shows & decrease of 7.93% frum last year and an increase of
4.56% over last month, while dairy butter shows decreases of 39.73%% from last year and
%.70% from last month.

Cheese stocks total 30.531,207 pounds, which is an increase of 9.80% over last year
and a decreass of 10.77% from last month.

Fggs in cold storage amcunt to 13,975,529 dozen: other then cold storage 762,2ul
dozen; and frozen eggs 2,673,158 pounds, Cold storage eges show decreases of 6.82% and
12.22% from last year and las month respectiveiy; oiher chan cold storage eggs show in-
creases of 26.51% and .60% ; and frozen eggs show decreases of 14.09% and 21.29%.

Pork stocks arc as follows:- fresh frozen 1,361,659 pounds; fresh, not frozen
2,351,071 pounds; cured, dry salted 1,285,458 pounds; cured, sweet pickled 6,431,82€
Pounds; and in process of cure 7,403,MM2 pecunds. Fresh frozen stcocks show decreases of
45.96% from last year end 47.00% from last month; fresh,not frozen stccks show decreascs
of 34.20% and 8.17%, respectively; cured, dry salted stocks show decreases of 34.24% and
18.09%; cured, swoet pickled stocks show decreases of 20.09% and 11.80%; and stocks in
process of cure show an increase of 1,9C% over last year and a decrease of 7.36% from last
inanth.

The lard in storage amownts to 3,310,710 pounds, being a decrease cf 6.14% frem last
year and 31,51 % from last month.

Becf stocks total 4,133,931 pounds of frash frozenm; 5,581,415 pourds of fresh,
not frozen:; 264,904 pounds of cured: and 199,115 pcunds of beef in process of cure.
Fresh frozen beef has increased 11.117 over last year and 1.61% cver last month; fresh,
not frozen beef shows a decrease of 7.19% from last year and an increase cf 24.98% over
last month; cured beef shows an increase of 2.70% over last year and a decrcase of 32.76%
from last month, and beef in process of cwe shows ar incroase of 14.40% cver last year
ard a dccreasc of 4.37% from lact month.

The veal in cold storage amounts to 1,744,123 pounds of fresh frozen and 597,972
pagunds of fresh, not frozen. JFreshk frozen stccks show increases of 11&.68% over last
.,""'?:.-Eir and 1.19% over last month and stocks not frozen show increascs of 23.11% end 30.25%

orar last year and last month, respectively.

Mutton and lamb stocks total 799,500 pounds cf frozen and MOO,IS} pounds of not
frozen. Frozen stocks show increascs of 11.78% over last year and 94.55% over last month,
and stocks not frozen show decrcases of 65.04% from last year and 5.44% from last month.

Stocks of poultry are as follows:- broilers 302,724 pounds; chickens 488,944
pounds; fowl u32.230 peands; ducks 83,371 pourde, geese 28,531 pounds; turkeys
544,209 pounds; unclassified 341,833 pounds. Total poultry shows an increase of 63.87%
over last year and a decrease of 2.22% from last month.

Fish stocks total 23,072,U7Y4 pounds of fresh frozen and 6,455,207 pounds of other
fish in cold storage. Fresh frozen stocks show increascs of .61% over last year and
10.74% over last month and cther fish in cold storage also shows increases of 23.50% over
last year and .59% over last montkh.

During the month of September 4,676,057 pounds of fish werc Irozen 2 compared
with 5,632,611 pounds during whe month of August.






Statement of Food Commodities in storage 6m (étober 1, 1929 and a five year

average as at October 1st.

Five year average  October 1, 1929 Inc. %4 Dec. %
as at October 1st, Lb. or doz.
BN 'O LR ACIZE
Eutter-Cr samery 20,995, 560 26,392,382 14.85
Dairy 600,045 30,758 28.21
Cheese 72,304, 361 30,531,207 5.4g
Tggs-In cold storage 13,970,628 13,975,52 Mol
Other than cold storage 578, 848 762,24 31.68
Frozen 1,708,150 2,673,158 56.k49
Pork-Fresh frozen 6,967,085 4,361,659 37.40
Fresh, not frozen &K sk ail 2,351,071 13.47
Cured, dry salted I, 769 226 1,285,458 27.35
Cured, sweet pickled 7. 587: 6 6, h}l 826 10.52
It process of cure 8.797.9 7.4C3,kk2 15.85
TOTAL 21,433, 076 21,833,456 20.43
Lard 3,592n275 3‘310:710 7-8)4'
Beef-Fresh frozen 5,281,097 u,ljj, =l 2]e
Fresh, not frozen 5,658,363 5,581,415 1.36
Cared 292,251 264,904 9.36
In process of curc 2ls, 330 193,115 g.22
TOTAL 11,451,047 10,179, 365 1Ll
Veal-Fresh frozen 830,721 1,744,123 98.03
Fresh, not frozen Lz 62k Sai.07¢e 74,79
TOTAL 1,324,385 2,342,095  76.85
Mutton & Jambd-%rozen pu2, 144 799,5C9 24.51
Mot frozen 762,801 400,183 10.30
TOTAL 1,00k, 945 1,199,692 19,38
Poul try-Broilers 213,370 aoe,72h 41.88
Chickens 362,088 86,944 35.03
Fowl 260, 881 432,230 65.68
Ducks 66,427 22 =L 25.51
Geese 50,178 28,531 43,14
Turieys 322, 349 544 209 68.83
Unclassified 152.225 341,833 124.56
TOTAL 1,427,518 2,201,842 35.64
Octs 1, 1929. Oct. 1, 1929. Fish frozen dusing
Fresh Cther in month of Sept. 1929.
Frozen. cold storage.
Pish -
Cod L0375 218 i5u hg7 181,258
Haddock 1,452,371 40 75,507
Halibut E ,068,7318 2l 731 558,191
Herring 418,677 1,032,920 1,318,673
Mackerel 1, 21685 581 13,998 6,650
Salmon h,86h,89h 718,398 1,296,006
Smelts 17,511 { i 4, 6h6
Trout 220,273 () 69,6328
Whitefish 586,879 (x) 160, 309
Squid 78,702 97,260
Other 4,117,040 z,sz_ 718 905,919 _
TOTAL 23,072,474 6,455,207 L.676,057
Condenscd milk pounds 1,635,262
Evaporated milk " 9,416,589
Thole milk powder L pll,g27
Skim milk powder i 891,619
Apples barrels 4,857
Apples boxes 35.182
Raspberries & Adns 4,709 crates
Strawberriss 322 i 10,091 "
Cherries - i ]
Grapes - 2,0uk L
Pears - 1y3sBe !
Peaches - 650 It
Note:~ (x) Included in "Other".

12/1¢/29. EAH
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Statment comparing heldings for all Canada October 1, 1926 amnd Getober 1, 1929,

oct. 1, 1928. Oety 1, 1929 Inc. % Dec. %
h e daz, Lbi or doz.
Zutter-Cresmery 28,671,460 26,332, 382 1.95
Dairy 714,697 430,758 39.73
Cheese 27,806,984 30,531,207 9.30
Zggs-In cold storage 14,998,667 13,975.523 6.82
Other than cold storage 602,538 762,24 26451
Frezen 7,111,418 2,673,158 14.09
Pori-Fresh frozen 8,070,919 4,721,659 45,96
Fresh, not frozen 2,573,290 2,351,071 34,20
Cured, dry salted 1,954,687 1,285,458 7424
Cured, cweet pickled 2,049,265 h, 431,826 20.09
In process of cure 1.C57,7R0C 7,405,842 4,30
TOTAL 28.7G5.907 21,833,486 21.94
lard 3,527,254 3,310,710 £.14
Beef-Fresh frozen 2,929,551 4,133,931 4l .1
Rge sy, noty ffosen 6,014,050 5,581,415 7.19
Cwred 257,929 264,904 2.70
Ir. process of cure 174,0U5 199,115 1b.ho
TOTAL 9,375,515 10,179,365 3.57
Veal-Frosk frozen 812,411 1,754,123 114.68
Tresh, not frozen 435, 704 537,972 23.11
TOTAL 1,298,115 2,342,095 30.42
Mutton 4 Lemb-Frozen 715,268 799,559 1178
¥ot frozen 425,530 402,183 6.0k
TCTAL 1,141,198 1,199,652 .13
Poultry-Broilers 24g,4gg 302,724 2183
Chickens 201,hog 482,944 12,76
Fowl 254,66 132,230 69.73
Ducks gh, 747 33,371 1.62
Geese 16,759 28,531 70.14
Turkeys 714,082 544, 209 13.27
Unclassified 235.682 24T 233 4.0l
TOTAL 1,355,841 2,221,842 £3.87
Det.1,1928. 0ct.1,1923 Inc.$ Dec.D Oct.l, 1928. Oct.l, 1929. Inc. %' Dec
Freashy " «“ErclzEns Other in c¢old -storage.
Fich-
Cad 0.00 680 o1, 0% 208 16.46 401,517 35&,&97 Y
Haddocl 756,203 1,452,371 g2.Ch 489,351 440, 245 10.11
Ha’ ibut 5,442,761 5,058,318 £.88 U, 397 21,731 76,82
Merring 3,549,823 4,118,677 2.4 754,122 1,032,920 35.97
Medkerer THILB0Y - 1.2 56 29.39 2,740 13,998 410.88
Salrmon 5,141,204 L, 864,894 537 708,51 718,398 1.39
Smeclts 18,659 17.511 6.15 (x) (x)
Trout 171,121 220,273 28.72 (x) ¢2)
Thitefish 1,019,617 5¢6,879 41.93 (§) (x)
Squid 73,071 ol i - &
Cther 2812 384 L4 a7 686 7598 2R TR L 3 BlaeNlhe ,  <3b
TOTAL 22,932,470 23,072,474 .01 R,226,862  €,455,20] 23,50
ObYS L, 188" Uctul, 1929. "TuESE TRast
Condenzed milk pounds 3,;10,231 1,635,262 h7.l4e
Evaporated mili n 9,456,043 9,416,589 42
Whole milic pewder " 1,177,590 644,927 8 23
Skim milk powder 3§ 415,485 391,616  114.60
4ppl os barrels 2,574 4,857 y: 9y
Apples boxes 19,275 1532 -1
Note:- (x) Included in "Othar®.

11/10/29. EAH
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Statement comparing holdings for all Canada September 1, 1929, and October 1, 1929,
based upon limited lists of firms reporting for both of these dates.
September 1. 1929 October 1, 1929 Inc. ¢ Dec. §
Lbs. or dozen Lbs. or dozen
Butter - Creamery 25, 202 93 26,351,882 L.56
Dairy 678,744 429,638 36.70
Cheese 34,199,886 30,530,607 10.73
Eggs - In cold storage 15,79M,383 13,864 .649 12.22
Ctier than cold storage 753,293 (5(,80h .60
¥rozen 3,396,250 2.673,158 21.29
Pork - Fresh frozen 8,094,804 4,290,559 47.00
Fresh, not frozen 2,538,4c5 2,331,071 W17
Cured, dry salted 1,569,420 1,085,458 18.09
Cured, sweet pickled 7.202Q71 6,431,826 11.80
In process of cure 7.9:7.969 7.353,blg 7.36
TOTAL 27,432,760 23,092:3%6 20,93
Lard 4,c22.34u 3.302,710 .51
Beef - Fresh frozen 4,042,238 4,107,232 1.61
Fresh, not frozen 4,463,836 5.978,915 2k, 98
Cured 393,963 264 . 9o 32.76
In process of cure 208,206 199.115 b, 57
TOTAL 9,108,243 10,130,165 11.44
Veal - Fresh frozen 1,714,012 1,734,423 1.15
¥resh, not frozen 4R7,171 595,472 30.25
TOTAL 2,171.183 2,329,895 %!
Mutton & Lamrh - Frozen 399,047 776, 35U% 9k, 55
Not Frozen 423,198 400,153 PRI
TOTAL g2 .2Ly 176.52¢ 52,09
Poultry — Broilers 2 ki 302,72k 9. 2u
Chickens 492,260 485.9MU 67
Fowl 388,905 472,23C 051 |
Ducks 88,590 33,371 5.89
Jeese M S02 28L 55k oL
Turkeys 545,405 5Lk, 209 21.35
Unclassified 303,726 341.833 12.56 -
TOTAL 2,274,305 2,221,842 R
Sept.1,1929 Nct.1,1929 Inc.% Dec. % Sept.1,1028 Cct.1,1%29 Inc. 4 Dec.%
Migh - Frcsh Frozen ther in colé storage
Cod 821,830 870,903 5.96 360.221 354,407 1.59
Haddock 920,993 1,052,371 14.26 Lgz7,553 b1q,2u45 15.04
Halibut L,730,737 4,996,692 5,62 60,127 2L; 731 63. 20
Herring 3,882,604 4,218,677 &.66 .009,571 , 1,058 880, , 13t
Mackerel 1,052,964 1,121,591 6.52 £.953 13.998 101,52
Salmomn 3,626,527 4,820,728 32.93 979,363 696, 39% 28.60
Smelts 8,957 10,511 17.35 L X3 (=)
Trout 171,307 220,273 28.58 27.715 3,526 2L, K9
Waitefish 875,855 586,879 32.99 270,950 ugq 084 8..20
Squid 61,342 78,702 28,730 -
Other 6%, 515 MGl 504 _ #oih 3,160,329 BIBBQ,IOS 5.68
TOTAL 19,916,681 22,055,150 10.74 6,274,792  5,412.207 59 -
September 1, 1929 October 1, 192 Ince % Dec. %
Condensad Hilk Pounds 1,784,133 1,635,262 8.3k
Evaporated Milk " 11 u13 G13 9,415,589 17.50
Whole Milk Powder " 274,593 6l 027 134,78
Skim Yilk Powder " 1,036,401 891,619 5. g7
Apples Barrels Tt b L, 857 2R33.L7
Apples Boxes 8,846 '35,"5'5 297.72
NOTE: (x) Ircluded in "Other."

12/10/29.E8.
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) The following statement shows the distribution of each of the mentioned
commodities in storage on October 1, 1929, reported according to provinces,

(2)

Included in "Unclassified" or "Other.,"

Py Haratime Provinces Quebec Ontario including
Toronto
Lbs, or dozen Lbs. or doz,. Lbs, or dozen,
v DLutter-Crzamery 852,809 HEXB2ERTIO 6,113,898
Dairy 27 875 253,888 32,742
Cheese - 154,167 22,667,589 6,165,377
Eggs-In cold storage 646,030 4,001,372 §,160,748
Other than cold storage (A - 287,889 . 365,448
Frozen (%) 828,643 1,256,235
Pork-Fresh, frozen PEE308 511,594 474,009
Fresh, not frozen ) 342,496 1,2%F B0
Cured, dry salted 126,795 ) 298,892 654,845
Cured, sweet pickled ) 1,243,036 2,628,740
In process of cure (1) 588,389 & DAL
TOTAL 260,098 2,984,407 7,046,372
Lard 74,182 365,473 7%, 598
Beef~Fresl frozen &i@ ;656 ) 925,144 1y 230,728
Fresh, not frozen 914,314 2, C5IRNE 2
Cured B ) 182,330
In process of cure - 72,683) 135,716
TOTAL 259,656 ., GHE i 4,187,294
Vsal-Fresh, frozen ) 1,242,588 S, 0ge
Fresh, not frozen ; 247,542 101,083
1 TOTAL 39,915 1,490,130 198,085
Mutton % l.amb-Frozen ) 158,924 65,508
Not frozen ) 115,825 195,226
Total 88,065 274,749 260,732
Poultry-Broilers 5 plalons el A et 1L 39,680
Chickens 23,541 170, 703 112008
Fowl 2l o) 168,695 35,840
Ducks (2) 64,422 10,036
Geese 975 210) iz 1l 51 Galad
Turkeys 6,450 421,116 76,850
nelassified 8,822 145,894 ¢, 400
Total 57,317 1,149,351 289,842
Maritime Quebec Ontario Maritime Queben Ontario
|- Fresh frozen Other in cold storage
Cod 259,793 107 J8S2 24,8585 183,716 (2) (3)
Haddock 1,190,402 85,456 3,925 134,426 7,850 (2}
Helibut 145,616 81,208 177,80 - (&) -
Herring 3,574,150 13,984 164,978 421,277 455,817 (%)
Vackerel 1,191,310 4,535 7,523 i (2) :
Salmon 23,690 159,419 105,816 (2) 4,475 ~
Smelts (2) 2,708 2,164 = (2) (2)
Trout e 10,590 123,832 s (¥ (2)
Whitefish » 5,892 L i - (2) (2)
Squid 75,599 (&) 3 1 y 5
Other 745,059 408,522 345,399 2,082,018 159, 668 ;50
TOTAL e, 209 519 853,566 151092, 125 « 2, 7714496 690,800 70,597
NOTE: - (1) Less than three reports received.
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Tho following sbabmient shows iha distribution of sach of the mentionad
<ommoditiss in storage on Octobar 1, 1929, reported according to provinees.

Menitoba Sask., % Alta. British Columbia
417 Jc ) oils o4 Lbs, or dozern Lbs., or dozen
futter-ireamery 4,406,958 3,380,549 1,311,463
Dairy 80,447 25,302 (1)
Y Choess 28E, 661 954,314 , 304,090
Eges-In cold storage 1,847,491 1,925,170 553,218
Other than cold storage 56,419 22,775 (1)
Frozen 431,462 123,430 (1)
tork-Fresh, frozen 706,194 2,411,863 271,481 )
Fresh, not frozen 5%, 765 310,544 )
Cured, dry salted 88,847 183,922 515,179 )
Cured, sweet pickled 870,539 -,155,089 )
In process of sire 815,358 , 044,630 583,749
TOTiL a0 1o, 108 7 320,048 1,310,389
Lard 467,725 1,35¢,999 245,728
Teef+Fresh froze 852,640 543,948 664,704 )
¥resh, not frozen 457,039 1 17¥0y 85 )
Cured - ) 6,896 .
In process of cure [ (1)
TOTAL 1,918, §7G 1,804,603 6al 119
'\/'eal--“‘res'h frozen 68,698 184, 108 )
Fresh, not frozen 79,584 112,485 )
TOTAL 118,782 297,161 (1)
dutton &% Lamb~Frozen 185,95 113,828 )
Not i'rozen uO,dS? o ) )
210,520 136,060 229 3666
TOTRL
Poultry-hroilers 38,828 20, 98¢ (2)
Chickens 47,718 112 2e9 (2)
Fowl 46,820 5,728 L i
Tucke 2,629 1,370 (29
(teese (2) 1,287 (2)
Turkeys ra 11,540 (2)
inclassifisd 58s08 1,835 217,407
AL 182,069 214,478 228,784
. Manitous sask & British kanitoba  Sask  Brigish
4lta Columbia &Ahlta, Columbia
Fish- Tresh Prozen ther in cold storage
Nod 16,865 58,598 575,835 - (2) 158,016
Haddosk 22, uls 86,880 (2) Ao 99,585 106,069
Halibut 5,378 182,870 4,420,886 3 (2) (2>
Herring 4.3 B 42,852 578,798 - 52,178 73,633
Uackerel 43 ) 4,610 (2) - ?} (2)
Salmon 34,309 TR, 982 4,417,738 - 7,648 706,014
smelts (2) =) 184 - - -
Trout iy 4] 7&; 675 {5 - (a3 -
Whitefish 278,546 170 331 £3) La (et -
Other 1,744,394 ,L,VOH 762,304 1,567,284  107,48% 54,503
TOTAL z,203, 340 @38 ; 8B.5 o LT e 1,587, A8 266,889 1,008,041
Note:-
Butter and Hgg totwls by provinces mare as follows:-
Saskatchewan Alberta
Butter - Creamery and Dairy L, i TS 7 1,957,054
BEEEry 1= In seoled sEongha 83 % 580 L, 10% 650
jote:~ (1) Less bhaa whres reports raceived,
(e Included in "imelassified™ or YOther."

11/10/28/%
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The following statement shows the distribution of each of the mentioned commodities

in steraze on Octoter 1,

Zutter - Creeamery
Tairy

Sheese

Igizs - In cold storage

Montreal

Lbd

7,562, 554
206,372

22,609, 600

Cther than cold storage

¥rozen

Pork - Fresh frozen
Fresh, not frozen
Cured, dry salted

Cured, sweet pickled

Ir process of cure
Total

Lard

Beef - Fresh frozen
Fresh, not frozen
Cured
In process of cure
Total

Vanl - Fresh frozen

Teash, Aot .frozen
Teual
Mutten & Lams - Frosen
Not frozen
Total
Poultry ~ Broilers
Chickens
Fowl
Ducks
Geese
Turkeys
Unclassified
Total
Montreal
Fish -
Cod 65,393
Haddock BTs 50
Halisut €2,902
Herring 11,900
fackerel +,535
Salmon 57,883
Smelts 2,670
Trou$ 7,781
Whitefish 4,135
Other 310, 639
Total 585,868

Toronto
Fresh Frozen

10,598
2,379
175,322
160 i9ls)
3,173
90,62&
(2)

103, 788
128,167
329,780
1,004,386

3,437,405
266, 624
789,427

433,204
264,040
14,832
897,485
580, 709
2,191,174

276,638

€31, 690
855.435)

67,840)
1,754,965

1,062,466
190, 858
1,253,324

144,961
105,897
250, 858

156, 548
165,254
164,177
63,434
20,41k
418,319
142, F22
1,130, 768

Winnipeg

16,385
32,413
55,878

“3,?15
(2
34,309
(2)
(2)
147, 600
1517, 118
1,348,118

Wote:~ (1) Less than three reports received.

{2) Included in "Unclassified" or "Other".

11/10/29-E

or i8%.

1023, reported according %o cities.

Toronto
Lbéd - or doZi
3,889,567
2,896
F+21T 795
2,172,227
89,279
1,025, 681

349,927
{ Pty T
514,117
1,989,u66
1,452,564
5,056,865

306,361

1,186, 606
2,555,495
265,9u6;

4,008,047

96, K41
91,532
188,173

56,239
184,731
240,970

15,486
93, 600
26,813
74992
4,415
50,463
9,073
207,842

Montreal

Toronto

Winnipeg
Lbt. or doz.

4,251,146
60,447
285, 661
1,647,491
50,419
431,462

706,194
333,765
88,8u7
870,939
815, 358
2,815,103

467,729

859, 640
457,039
(1)
1,316,679
68, 698

79:)8u
148,282

189,953
20,567
210,520

32,323
47,716
46,820
2,629
(2)
(2)
52,581
182,069

Winnipeg

Other in cold storage






Statement comparing holdings September 1, 1929, andifctober 1, 1929, based upon
limited lists of firms reporting for both of these datesd’

Butter -~ Creamery

Lard

Beef

Dairy

In cold storage

Cther than cold storage

Frozen

Fresh frozen
Fresh, not frozen
Sured, dry salted

Cured, sweet pickled
In rrocess of cure

TOTAL

Fresh frozen
Fresh, not frozen
Cured

in process of cure

MR

Fresh frozen
Frash, not frozen
POTAL

% Lamb ~ Frozen

Not frozen

TOTAL

Poultry - Broilers

bz
-
[éz]
-t
w7

ROTE

Chickens
fowl

Ducks

Geese
Turkeys
Unclassified
TOTAL

Cod
Eaddock
Hallsithath
Herring
Mackerel
Salmon
Smelts
Prowt
Whitefish
Squid
Other
TOTAL

(i
(2
(2

)
)

Sopt.*d}, 182g -0t 1, 1929

MARITIME PROVINCES
Septemter 1, 1929
Lbss or dozen

QOctober 1, 1929
Lbs. or dozen

859,433 814,809
29,828 37537
157,764 154,167
672,459 637,480
(1) (1)
(1) (1)
99,2523 12}4,703)

)
142,113) 126,795)
)

(1) (1)
241,365 260,008
68,674 74,182
143,355 2Lk, 956)
13,819 )
40,547 )
197:721 euu:q56
) )
> )
36,421 6,415
) )
=) ) rg )
48133 13,005
9, 305 9,659
13,920 23,541
9,821 % 710

(2) (2)
986 975
7,056 6,450
3.6 6,922
44,859 R7y317

Fresh Frozen

Sept. 1, TOE6™ O e Laeg
Qther in cold storage

79,659 109793 128,550 155 115
(2) 790,402 110,198 113,426
105,254 79,616 4 -
2,508,943 Sl 2o 259,743 421,277
1,03¢5#99 1,102,310 (2) -
50,599 9,690 - (2)
= (2) =5 -
58,033 75459 - ¥
1,355,851 A8 4 8- 1,810,081 2,082,018
5,166,138 6,240,u40u 2,31C, 504 2,750,496

Less than three reports received.
Ina ludas =in, dnelassifiedler Mo Re ., !
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ftatement cemparing heldings Septexber 1, 1929 and October 1, 1923 taged upon
limited lists of firms reporting for both of these dates.

Quebec.
September 1, 1929. Cctober 1, 1929.
Ibs. or dog. IS & OT=Q o J

Butter-Crzamsry 9,612,097 10, 324,210
Dairy Log,655 252, 768
Cheese 25,655,950 22,666,989
Eggs-Inceld storage 4,462,828 7,991,472
Other than cold storage 224, 266 287,479
Frozen 698,634 228,603
Pork-Fresh frozen 1,214,612 449, 094
Fresh, not frozen 373,516 122, 496
Cured, dry salted 183,617 8,302
Cured, sweet pickled 1,415,901 1,243,036
In process of cure 651,345 538,389
TOTAL 7,838,991 2,381,307
Lard 418,792 357,473
Beef-Frech frozen 1,029, 319 913,144
Fresh, not frozen k23,007 911,81k
Cured
In process of cure 61,281) 12,683)
TOTAL 1,813,607 1,897,641
Veal-Frech frozen 1,293,948 1,2&6,388
Fresh, not frozen 159,624 245,042
TOTAL 1,453,572 1,481,470
Mutton & Lemb-Frozen 107,050 157,924
Yot frozen 61,913 11R,825
TOTAL 168,963 273,749
Poul try-3roilers 123,491 157,911
Chickens 288D 104403
Fowl 138,328 168,695
Ducks 51,469 AL U2
3eese 22,28 20,611
Turkeys 511,07 41,115
Unclassified 140,763 145, 8ol
TOTAL 1,215,954 1,14, 351
Séptil, 1929. - Getl, "1989. 9ept.1,1929. Oct.1,1929.
Fresh Frozen. Other in cold storage.
Fish -
Cod 77,244 101,252 (2) (2)
Haddnck 32,609 65,456 (2) 79.85%0
Ealibut T4, 37 81,208 2,650 (2)
Herring ik 37 13,984 297,425 Ms?,817
Mackerel 10,015 $,535 (x) ‘ha)
Salmon 184,657 159,119 (x) V475
Smelts 2,618 2,708 () (2)
Trout 10,581 10,590 [ x )% (2)
Whitefish 7,320 5,892 (x) (2)
Other 381, 300 408,522 195, 362 15C, 658
TOTAL g42,997 853, 560 595,437 690,800

Note:- (x) Included in "Other".

11/10/89. EAH
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Statment comparing holdings September 1§ 1929 and October 1, 1529 based upon

a3 &

limited lists of firms reporting for both of these dates.

Ontario r.nug Torontc.

Sept.l, 1929.
Ibs. or doz

Qet<ds 1929,
LS. Mo wdtlE.

Butter-Creamery 2,759,452 &2 351
Pairy 87,912 30, 8U6
depse 34567, 857 2,947, 582
Eeggs-In cold storage 2,948,786 2,8¢7
Othar than cold storage 323,722 276 173
Frozen 250, bel
Pork—Fresh frozen 114,765 12k, cge
¥resh, net frozen 723,107 466 710
Curzd, dry salted 31 ,683 140,728
Curwd, sweet pickled 341,601 636,274
In process of cure - 161L19H 621,712
'Y TN s 2,485,350 1,989,507 .
Lard 740,289 Ug1,238
Beef-Frech frozen 4o, gug 51,119
Fresh, not frozen 1359 76,028
Cured (1) (1
In process of cure s (1
O AL 114.0271 127,147
. Veal-Fresh freozen ngee 381
Fresh, not frozen 7.6G4 3,531
TOTAL 2,596 a.518
Mutton & Lamb-Frezen 4,902 9,267
Wet frozen 5,072 10,495
TOTAL HoTh 19,76¢
Poultry-Breilers gy 1 24,194
‘hickens 213 03ﬁ 19547
Towl 6,026 9,027
Ducks 1 ,607 2.0ul
teese 1,362 gok
‘Tarkeys 32 6LLCJ 2‘6 : 387
tinclassified 327
. TOTAL 87?402 22,000
Sept. 'L, 19293 We§, T, 10296 Buph. 1 1989, Dot. LIS
Fresh Frnzen. Cther in cold storage.
Bish. -
Cod (2) ) (2) (2)
Huddock (2) (2) 7,630 (2)
Halibut 4,993 2,538 (2 3
Herring 2,325 427 (2) (2)
Maclkerel (2) (2) = =
Salmen 25 , 358 19,192 (2) -
Sielts 2) {2) (2) (2)
Trout TS 20,0ulL (2) (2)
Whitefish 7,768 3,606 o2} (2)
Other 12,222 37,936 6L Lgg 70,9971
TOTAL 73,685 87,739 124119 70,584
Notes— (1) Less than three reports received. (2) Included in "Other'.

11/10/29. EAH



S e

;_F ﬁ'_"‘ilir .
- ., J J.-.1. -.|:':r' -.- 11._..- ||'_aa 1] -} .- el
Fa o, Tt g -_j- ot. bl
1 TR o R e I

| TRAA -

i
|
;

B
L el




7] -'ll“

Statement comparing holdings September 1, 1929 and October 1, 1929 based upon
limited lists of firms reporting for both of these dates.

TORQNTO
September 1, 193
Lbs, or dozen

Qctober 1, 1929
Lbs, or dozen.

Butter-Creamery 4,041, 40 3,889,567
Dairy 22,80 2,896
Cheese 3,275,155 38375 199
Egzs-In cold storage 2,615,830 2,172,227
Other than cold storage 113,454 89,279
Frozen 1,060,755 1,025,631
Pork-Fresh frozen 1,192,261 349,927
Fresh, not fpezen 680, 626 750,791
Cured, dry salted 850,477 514,117
Cured, sweet pickled 2,668,241 1,989,466
In process of cure 1,435,841 1,452, 50l
TOTAL 60827’14)"‘8 5y 056: 865
Lard 438,370 306,361
Beef-Fresh frozen 886,319 1,186,606
Fresh, not frozen 2,215,726 2,555,495
Cured 361,493) 265,946)
In process of cure ) )
TOTAL 3,46k, 043 L4, 008,0uU7
Veal-¥resh frozen 112,557 96, 641
Tresh 39,160 91,532
TOTAL 201, 717 188,173
Mutton & Lamb-Frozen 13,806 56,239
Not frozen 203,709 184,731
TOTAL 217,515 240,970
Poultry-Broilers 21,962 15,486
Chickens 149,477 33,600
Fowl Ly, 898 26,813
Ducks 7,418 7,992
Geese 1,762 4,415
Turkeys 78,705 50,463
Unclassified 15,269 9,073
TOTAL 319,491 207,8u2
September 1,1929 October 1,1929 September 1,1929 October 1,1929
Fresh Fozen Other in cold storsge
Fish-
Cod 12,991 10,598 (1)
Haddock g4) 2,379 1)
Falibut 212,866 175, 322 W,
Eerring 59,014 160,555 (1) -
Mackerel 3,126 5178 - -
$almon 69,850 90, 624 (1) =
Smelts 890 (2) 3 p
Trout ! 86,454 103,788 - E
Whitefish 138,347 128,167 (1) ~
Other 159,401 329,780 L) r
TOTAL 742,939 1,004,386 (1) 4

Nots:- (1) Less than three reports received.
(2) Included in "Other",
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Statement comparing holdings September 1, 1929, and Gectoter 1, 1929, based upon
limited lists of firms reporting for both of these dates.

MANITORA
September 1, 1929 October 1, 1929
Lbs. or dozen Lbs. or dozen
Butter - Creamery 3,809,177 4,406,953
Lairy 70,835 60,447
Cheese 198,313 285,661
Eggs - In cold storage 1,947.200 1,647,401
Cther than cold storage 36,017 50,419
Frozen 1,252,761 431,462
Pork - Fresh frozen 1,308,495 706,194
Fresh, not frozen 213,993 333,765
Cured, dry salted 1,662,837) 85,847
Cured, sweet pickled ) : 870,939
In process of cure (1) 815,373
TOTAL 7,185,325 2,815,103
Lard 988,788 467,729
Beef - Fresh frozen 717,452 859,640
Fresh, not frozen 669,09u 457,039
Cured (1) -
In process of cure (1) L1
TOTAL 1,386,546 1.316,679
Veal -~ Fresh frozen 47,79 68,698
Fresh, not frozen 82,331 79.584
OTAL 130,126 148,282
Mutton & Lamb - Frozen 91,651 189,953
Not frozen 40,223 20.567
TOTAL 131,874 210,520
Poult ry - Broilers 23.827 S&n, 58
Chickens 16, 742 47,716
Fowl L1,992 46.220
Ducks (2) 2,629
Geese (2) 2)
Turkeys 8.339 £2)
Unclassified AN 5e . R81
TOTAL 124,275 182,059
Sspbs 1y 1929 Oghe-d, 1080 " Sept. 1, 19290 Bote XL 00
Fish - Fresh Frozen Other in cold storage
Cod 16,714 16,885 - -
Haddock (2) 32,413 (2) (2)
Halibut 27,828 55.878 - -
Herring (2) 43,915 - -
Mackerel (2) (2) = be
Salmon 34,570 34,309 s <
Smelts (2) (2) - -
Trout (2) (2) - =
Whitefish 498,603 275,546 (2) (2)
Other 1,867,095 1,74k, 394 1,345,631 1,557,284
TOTAL 2,444,810 2,203,340 1,345,631 1,557,284
NOTE: — (1) Tess than three reports received.

(2) Included in "Unclassified" or "Other."

11/10/29.EB.
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SteaSsagcs comparing' Holéinkgs

&

limited lists of firms reporting I

o i
[
by

tar L, 1529, amd Qetgdar 1, 1929, Sased upon
r both of these dates.

SASKATCHETAN AND ALBERTA

Septemnber 1, 1929
Lbs., or dozen

October 1, 1929
Lbs. or dozen

RFutter - Creamery 2,888,642 2,380,549
Duiry 78,435 55, 302
Cheese 991,798 954, 314
Egos - In cold storage 2,255,540 1,925,17C
Other than cold storage 11,199 22 WS
Trozen 85,547 123,430
Porx - Fresh frozen 3,849,61k 2,511,863
Tresh, not frozen 43,050 310,544
Cured, 4ry salted 140,739 133,922
Cured, swest pickled 1,088,780 1,154,089
In rrocess of cure 355 7 10 3,384,630
TOTAL 9,079,953 1,350,048
lard 1,840,218 1,359,999
Beet ~ Fresh frozen 873,561 693, 948
Fresh, not frozen 702, 382 1,110,655
Cured (1) (i)
Iz procass of cure (1) (1)
TOTAL 1,575, 343 1,804,603
Veal - Fresh frozen 21676 7 184,706
Fvesh, not frozen 76,524 112,425
TOTAL 192,291 297,191
Witton & Lamb - Frozen ) 113,858
Not frozen ) 22,202
TOTAL 81,00R 135,060
Poultry - Broilers 38,10k 20,986
Chickens 51, 945 117,729
Fowl 554363 59, 728
Ducks 21,3k5 L, 300
Geese 851 1,287
Tarkeys 18,686 11,540
Unclassified 8,753 1,239
TOTAL 195,047 21k ,579
Septe 1, 1928 0Oct. 1, 1929  Sept. 1, 1929 Oct. 1, 1929
Fizh - Fresh Frozen Other in cold storage
Sl A4, 642 58,598 (2) (2)
Haddock 97,537 26,880 69,130 99,535
Haulibut 1Lk2,216 182,870 2) (2)
Herring (2) 42,852 19, 340 54,173
Mackerel 4,558 4,610 (2) (@)
Salmon 95,648 119,922 11,4¢0 7,649
Smelts (2) (2) - -
Trout 57288 73,575 (2) (2)
Thitefish 227,627 170,951 (2) (2)
Other 237,313 197,905 175,023 107,482
TOTAL T 7y 938,263 274,923 266,889
WOTE:
Butter and Egg totals by provinces are as follows:-
SASKATCHETAN ATLBZRTA
Sept. 1, 1929 Oct. 1, 1929 Sept. 1, 1929 Oct. 1, 1929
Butter - Creamery & Dairy 1,546,800 L k7E, 790 ghe,llo 1,957,054
Eggs -~ Ia cold storuge 1,420,277 819,520 1,413,000 1,105,650
NOTE:- (1) Less than three reports received.

(2) Included in "Unclassified" or "Cther.!

11/10/29.EB.
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Statement comparing holdings September 1, 1929 and October 1, 192¢ besed apor

limited lists of firms reporting for both of these dates,

BRITISH COLUNMBIA

e |yl 92,8 October 1,;1029.

Lbs, or dozen Lb.,  on" dousn:
Buthier -Creamary IENERTAN. 732 1,311,463
Dairy (i) (1)
Chezse 543,049 504,059
Eggs-In cold storage 801,840 593,218
Other than cold storage i) (1}
Pork-Fresh,frozen 415,007 ) 271.461 )
Fresh, not frozen ) )
Cured, dry salted 548, 508 515,179 )
Cured, sweet pickled ) )
In process of curec 540,205 523,749
TOTAL 1,150,714 1,310,389
Lard 277,113 245,728
igef-Fresh, frozen oy g 654,794 )
Fresh, not frozen ) )
Cured e 798 . 6,345 %
In process of cure ) )
705 o
TOTAL 725,241 (o 4 155
utton and Lamb-Irozen ) )

Not frozen ) )
FOTAL GG, 781l 222,402
Poultry-Broilers (2) (2)
Chickens (2) (2)
Fowl S el AT NI s EC
Lucks 8 ) (2)
Geese (2) (2)
Turkeys (2) (2)
Unelassifisd 195, 300 217,407
TOTAL 287,477 328,784
Sept. 1, 1826 Oct. 1, 1929 Sapt. 1, 1929 _ Oct. 1, 1926
Fish - FResifi;d Brozen Other in cold storage
Cod 555,188 559,520 174, 365 158,016
Haddock (2) (2) 226,230 106,069
Ha libut 4,163,201 4,419,260 (2) (2}
Herring 1,248,042 578,798 313,004 73,639
Mackerel (2 '23 (2) (23
Salmon 3,165,868 4,387,570 955,353 684,014
Smelts (2) N - -
Trout (2) (2) - -
Whitefich (e (2) - -
Other 555,982 782,304 98,631 54,303
TOTAL 8,709,28] LOLTRN, L80 ISNTalB, 673 1,076,041

11/10/29/%

The following firms have not reported for QOctobter 1, 1929.
hoalarestife. | IGd, Lockerort, N. 8.
Ao welis Logeie Go.. und! Loggieville, N. E,
S3ilverwonds Kitchener Dairies, Kitehener, Ont,
(rescent Creamery Co. Winnipeg, Man.

Earas & Co. St. Walburg, J=sk.
(1) Less than three reports received.

(2) Included in "Unelassified" of "Other."

s
Note sm
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